a current face value of HUF 100 five shares with an individual face value of HUF 20 should be produced. As a 
result of such replacement of the shares having been formerly issued by the Company for new shares in association 
with the reduction of their face values, the Company�s registered capital shall consist of 21,054,655 (twenty-one 
million fifty-four thousand six hundred and fifty five) dematerialized equity shares with an individual face value of 
HUF 20, that is Twenty Hungarian Forints, instead of the current 4,210,931 (four million two hundred ten 
thousand nine hundred and thirty-one) dematerialized equity shares with an individual face value of HUF 100, 
that is One Hundred Hungarian Forints. The General Meeting authorizes the Board of Directors to establish the 
detailed conditions of the above-described conversion by way of its resolution, and inform the Company�s